
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF FIELD PROGRAM – STORM PROJECT,
SOMERSET ISLAND, NUNAVUT (CIRNAC LUP N2021C0004)
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jun 10, 2025 at 9:18 AM
To: Edward Parker <eparker@apexgeoscience.com>
Cc: "landsmining@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca" <landsmining@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Chris Livingstone
<clivingstone@apexgeoscience.com>, Rachel Borg <rborg@apexgeoscience.com>, "tracey.mccaie@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca"
<tracey.mccaie@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca" <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
Thomas Ullrich <thomas.ullrich@astonbayholdings.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of your notice. The water licence 2BE-STO2025 expires August 16, 2025:
"Note that if the Licence expires before the NWB issues a new one, then the use of Water and deposit of Waste must
cease, or the Licensee may be in contravention of the Nunavut Agreement and the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface
Rights Tribunal Act (NWNSRTA). However, the expiry or cancellation of a licence does not relieve the holder from any
obligations imposed by the licence. The NWB recommends that an application for the renewal of this Licence be filed at
least three (3) months prior to the Licence expiry date."

Regards,

Richard

[Quoted text hidden]
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